
FEE SCHEDULE

Account Fees
Share Account.................................................................................................................................................FREE
Share Draft Checking.....................................................................................................................................FREE
Overdraft/Insufficient/Uncollected Fee................................................................................$28.00 per item
Overdraft Protection.............................................................................................FREE w/ qualifying account
Returned Statement Fee........................................................................................................$5.00 per quarter
Returned Item Fee......................................................................................................................$30.00 per item
Statement Copy Fee.....................................................................................................................................$3.00

Loan Fees
Late payment Fee .......................................................................................................................................$15.00
Returned Payment Fee..............................................................................................................................$30.00

Other Fees
Cashier’s Check..............................................................................................................................................$5.00
Outgoing Wire Fee......................................................................................................................................$20.00
Stop Payment Request..............................................................................................................................$25.00
Dormant Account....................................................................................................................$5.00 per quarter
(Inactive if no deposits or withdrawals have been made for 12 months. Waived if account balance is
equal or greater than $1,000, if account holder is less than 18 years old or has another active
account)
Federal Express Fee...................................................................................................$35.00 weekday delivery
Debit Card Replacement Fee....................................................First Replacement free, $10.00 thereafter
(Damaged or stolen cards not subject to fee)
Rush Card Fee..............................................................................................................................................$30.00
Research Fee...............................................................................................................................$15.00 per hour


